

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER No.

One (1)

PROJECT: Lift Station and Force Main Improvements [FY 2018]

OWNER: City of Hammond, LA

TO CONTRACTOR: Mitchell Contracting, Inc.

DATE: 9 April 2019

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the plans and specifications:

ITEM NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DECREASE	INCREASE
<i>Adjust quantities for field conditions encountered:</i>			
"3".	Decrease Flowable Fill to 0 CY (-20 CY @ \$100.00/CY)	\$ 2,000.00	\$ -
"11".	Decrease Haul-in/Compact Backfill to 12 CY (-88 CY @ \$15.00/CY)	1,320.00	-
"12".	Decrease Haul-in/Compact Sand to 12 CY (-88 CY @ \$10.00/CY)	880.00	-
"13".	Decrease Haul-in/Grade Limestone to 20 TN (-80 TN @ \$50.00/TN)	4,000.00	-
"20".	Decrease R & R 8" Pavement to 0 SY (-25 SY @ \$100.00/SY)	2,500.00	-
"21".	Decrease Open Cut 8" PVC Force Main to 1,265 LF (-335 LF @ \$10.00/LF)	3,350.00	-
"22".	Increase Jack & Bore 8" PVC Force Main to 1,220 LF (+495 LF @ \$30.00/LF)	-	14,850.00
<i>Added Items:</i>			
"25".	Install/Direct. Bore 8" PE Force Main (+320 LF @ \$30.00/LF)	-	9,600.00
"26".	Install Slab Sod (+400 SY @ \$10.00/SY)	-	4,000.00
		-	-
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:		\$ 14,050.00	\$ 28,450.00
NET CHANGE - INCREASE:		\$ -	\$ 14,400.00

This document shall become an amendment to the contract dated August 6, 2018, and all provisions of the contract will apply thereto.

The sum of \$ 14,400.00 is hereby ADDED TO the current contract price and the total adjusted price to date is therefore \$ 432,150.00.

The contract time shall be increased by Ninety-eight (98) calendar days. The completion date shall be May 10, 2019.

Accepted: _____ Date: _____
CONTRACTOR

Recommended: Jay C. Pittman Date: 4 April 2019
Jay C. Pittman, P.E.

Approved: _____ Date: _____
Pete Panepinto, Mayor